## www.ecourtsindia

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 6494/2014

VEDHANAYAKI Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

DEVARAJ & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 07/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.N. Subramaniam, Adv.

Mr. K. V. Vijayakumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Despite earlier opportunity granted to the learned Counsel for the petitioner, fresh address and particulars of the trial court for effecting service upon Respondent No. 66 has not yet been filed.

Post the matter before Hon'ble Judge-in-chambers for further directions.

(SURAJIT DEY)
Registrar

JG