ITEM NO.23 COURT NO.11 SECTION IIA SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12/11/2013 n CRLOP No. 3918/2008 passed by the High Court of Madras)

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 6494/2014

VEDHANAYAKI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEVARAJ & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 04/07/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. V. Vijayakumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Subramaniam, Adv.
Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

One week's time is granted to learned counsel for the petitioner to take requisite steps in respect of deceased respondent Nos.6, 43 and 54.

(SWETA DHYANI)
SR.P.A.

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR